7:10 pm
7:30 pm
7:35 pm
7:45 pm
7:55 pm

8:00 pm

AGENDA - draft

Countywide Recreation and Parks Advisory Board
2425 Reedie Drive — 10™ Floor
Monday, March 13, 2023

Welcome and Call To Order — Dave Pullen

Review and Approve Agenda

Review and Approve February minutes

Action Item: Vote on Executive Committee member — Dave Pullen
Member input/updates on Community Happenings and Events
Ex-Officio Reports

Commission on Aging — Kendell Matthews

Commission on People with Disabilities — Tonya Gilchrist
Community Action Board — Myriam Paul

Community Use of Public Facilities — Ramona Bell Pearson
Montgomery County Public Schools — Greg Kellner

Parks Activation Programs — Mike Coopersmith
Swim Lesson Registrations — Melanie Sasse
Parks Report — Gary Burnett

Recreation Report — Robin Riley

Action Items

Adjourn



